

12 MACT 267/22 JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

01.08.2022

Present: Ld. Krishan, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. M. K. Arora, Counsel for insurance company
(through VC).

As per report on the R-2 on rented construction, 'no such person found'.

As such, petitioner is at liberty to serve R-2 on fresh address if any.

Counsel for insurance company submits that he has not received completed set of documents. Same is denied by counsel for petitioner. In any case, let a copy of such petition with documents be supplied from court record.

Counsel for Insurance Company is at liberty to collect the same within one week.

As per record, process issued to R-1 not received back.

As such put up for service of R-1 & 2 and reply of R-3.

Further, petitioner is directed to file the certified copy of criminal case record by the next date of hearing.

List on **04.11.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
01.08.2022