

16 MACT 267/22 JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

15.03.2023.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. M. K. Arora, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Pre Lok Adalat Sitting held today.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that he will pay the cost of Rs. 500/- to the claimant side during the course of the day.

Disability certificate noticing 28% permanent disability in relation to right lower limbs received. Copy be supplied to counsel for insurance company and petitioner.

It is further pointed out by Ld counsel for claimant side that R-1 Om Prakash is served through electronic mode through Whatsapp on mob. no. 9990053258.

But there is no single report regarding R-2/ owner company.

As such, **court notice to process server would be issued in case matter is not settled in Lok Adalat.**

At joint requests, put up before National Lok Adalat on **19.03.2023.**

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
15.03.2023 ®

At this stage, at 02.21 PM.

Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld counsel for claimant appeared. It is stated by such Ld. Counsel that cost not paid by insurance side. Same is noted at his request.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
15.03.2023 ®