

4 MACT 267/22 JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
Sh. D.K. Sharma, on behalf of Sh. M. K. Arora, as  
retainer of such insurance company.

The other proxy counsel appearing for insurance company is not even aware about the purpose for which it is listed today.

Further as per record, no legal offer / reply filed by ins. co.

Further more, even cost was imposed on ins. co. on 04.11.2022 of Rs. 500/-. Even such cost is not paid so far.

Put up for further appropriate order / proceedings on **19.08.2023.**

Further process server Sh Rupesh Chand also present regarding the mode in which he attempted to execute the present summons.

It is noted that in this particular case, directions were given to serve the parties through electronic mode. Same is noted.

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
28.07.2023 ®