

MACT: 267/22
Jitender Kumar v. Om Prakash

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ankush, Ld. Counsel for claimant alongwith claimant
in person.
Sh. M.K Arora, Ld. Counsel for insurance company though
VC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of insurance company
stating that he is not well today.

Put up for evidence regarding preliminary issue no.1 before
the court itself on **29.04.2024**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/18.01.2024