

MACT: 267/22
Jitender Kumar v. Om Prakash

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. M.K. Arora, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Evidence by way of PW-1 has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company today only. The evidence is incomplete in so far as it pertains only to issue no.1 while the same witness has depose regarding issue no.2 as well.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file fresh evidence by way of affidavit. Copy of all the documents that he seeks to rely upon also be supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Let evidence be supplied in advance to insurance company and be filed before the court within fifteen days.

Be put up for PE on **17.09.2024.**

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/29.04.2024