

22 MACT 267/22

JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. , Ld. Local commission.  
None for insurance company.  
None for R1 and R2.

Ld. LC has filed his report qua the evidence recorded.  
Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed his calculations. It is submitted by  
Ld.LC has submitted that his fees has not been paid by the insurance  
company. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has pointed out that cost of  
Rs.500/- imposed on the insurance company vide order dt.28.07.2023  
also remains unpaid. As such, insurance company is directed to clear  
the payments and pay the cost, failing which the court shall be compel  
to impose further penalty.

Matter be put up for compliance/final arguments on  
**22.08.2025.**

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.05.2025(s)