

Bar is abstaining from work today.

25 MACT 267/22
JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

22.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for insurance company.

Though the matter is fixed for compliance /final arguments, Ld. counsel for petitioner has requested for referral of the case for Pre Lok Adalat hearing.

At request, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on 11.09.2025.

Notice of the Pre Lok Adalat hearing also be issued to the respondents.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/22.08.2025(s)