

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 30.09.2025.

21 MACT No.267/22
Jitender vs. Om Prakash

11.09.2025

PRE LOK ADALAT HEARING

At 04:09 p.m.

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. N K Arora, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
(through VC).
None for other respondents.
Sh. R N Yadav, Ld.LC in person.

Matter could not be settled as the insurance counsel doubts the genuineness of the bills claimed by the petitioner.

As such, matter be put up for final arguments on
11.11.2025.

An application has been moved by Ld.LC for payment of LC fees. Ld. counsel for insurance company submits that he has already sent the bill for fees of LC in the company and some time is required for processing the same.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/11.09.2025(s)