

One of the regular stenographers is on long leave.

26 MACT 267/22
JITENDER KJUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. M K Arora, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
(through VC).

Ld.counsel for insurance company has sought some more time for verification of certain bills which were doubted to be genuine.

The bills have been sent for verification by the insurance company. At request of Ld.counsel for insurance company, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on 10.12.2025.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/11.11.2025(s)