

41 MACT 267/22
JITENDER KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

16.12.2025

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 pm

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Settlement could not be arrived at since none is present on behalf of ins.co. Court notice be issued to the Nodal officer as well as Legal Manager of the insurance company with direction to appear on 06.01.2026 for Pre Lok Adalat hearing.

Calculation /computation has been filed by the petitioner. Same is taken on record.

At request, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **06.01.2026**.

If the matter remains unsettled, parties are liberty to advance final arguments.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.12.2025(s)