

MACT : 267/22
JITENDER KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Inderjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
None for other respondents.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for Insurance
company.

Both the parties wish to settle the matter.

At joint request, matter be put up before National Lok
Adalat on 22.03.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/16.03.2026