

MACT: 267/22
Jitender Kumar v. Om Prakash

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ankush Premi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Pass over is sought for final arguments by insurance company. Opposed by counsel for petitioner.

At request, put up for final arguments on **25.08.2026** .

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/27.04.2026